





REF: GPIL/NSE & BSE/2024/5419

Date 04.2024

To,

BSE LIMITED Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001. Scrip Code: BSE: 532734 To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051. Scrip Code: GPIL

Dear Sirs/Madam,

## Sub: Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity Identified as a Large Corporate

This is with reference to SEBI Circular No SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHSRACPOD1/P/CIR/2023 /172 dated October 19, 2023 the listed entities are required to submit the "Initial Disclosure" if falling within the criteria mentioned in circular for determining "Large Corporate".

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	Godawari Power And Ispat Limited
2.	CIN	L27106CT1999PLC013756
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on	NIL
	31st March 2024 (in Rs. Cr)	(Long Term Borrowing)
	Y	(PY:NIL)
4.	Highest Credit Rating during	CRISIL AA-/Stable
	the previous Financial Year 2023-24	
5	Name of the Credit Rating Agency	CRISIL
6	Name of Stock Exchange in which the	BSE Limited
	fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in	
	the required borrowing under the framework	

## Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

We hereby confirm and undertake that our Company i.e. Godawari Power And Ispat Limited is NOT falling under the criteria mentioned for determining "Large Corporate" as per above mentioned SEBI Circular.

For Godawari Power And Ispat Limited

0

Yarra Chandra Rao Company Secretary Email Id: yarra.rao@hiragroup.com

Sanjay Bothra Chief Financial Officer Email Id: sanjay.bothra@hiragroup.com



Godawar Power & Isce Limited An ISO 9001:2015, ISO 1404, 2015 & ISO 15001:2018 certified company CIN L22 0667, 09 96001 3756

Registered Office and Works: Plot No. 428/2, Phase 1, Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur - 493111, Chhattisgarh, India P: +91 771 4082333, F: +91 771 4082234

Corporate Address: Hira Arcade, Near New Bus Stand, Pandri, Raipur - 492001, Chhattisgarh, India

P: +91 771 4082000, F: +91 771 4057601

www.godawaripowerispat.com, www.hiragroup.com